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Wettkampf-Nr. 14
50m Rücken Frauen Vorlauf
Women's 50m Backstroke Heats

Jugend D
1. Pia Abel 2007(AB) GER PSV 90 Dessau 00:54,90 138

Jugend C
1. Gabriele Cepaviciute 2006(S6) LTU Kauno Takas 00:53,55 421 (J)
2. Lisa Ballauf 2006(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:40,87 335 (J2)
3. Letizia Lehr 2005(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:42,00 309
4. Ronja Zierold 2005(S9) GER TV 08 Baumbach 00:54,41 202
5. Virginia Nakoinz 2006(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:55,26 193
6. Kimberley Draber 2005(S14) GER SC Potsdam 00:54,65 153
7. Abelina Hartmann 2005(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:01,32 141
8. Tabea Teschauer 2006(S14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:02,74 101

Jugend B
1. Isabel-Marie Goglin 2004(S9) GER SG Bayer 00:35,23 747 DR* (A)
2. Sumeyye Boyaci 2003(S5) TUR NPC Turkey 00:46,88 618 (B)
3. Aleksandra Ochtera 2004(S10) POL NPC Poland 00:37,27 556 (C)
4. Madelyn White 2004(S9) USA U.S. Paralympics 00:40,14 505 (C)
5. Emma Oldager 2003(S9) DEN NPC Denmark 00:40,30 499 (C)
6. Neele Labudda 2003(S12) GER Hanse SV Rostock 00:38,81 497 (1-J)
7. Sevilay Ozturk 2003(S5) TUR NPC Turkey 00:51,50 488 (4-J)
8. Anamika Gorai 2004(S4) IND NPC India 01:08,93 478 (5-J)
9. Cosima Reinicke 2003(S10) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:40,82 423 (J)
10. Mira Maack 2004(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:42,78 417 (J)
11. Anna Catalina Krzyzaniak 2004(S10) GER SG Bergisch Land 00:41,19 412 (J)
12. Tanya Johannsdottir 2003(S7) ISL Fjordur 00:51,54 406 (J)
13. Berit Stützel 2003(S14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:40,21 384 (J)
14. Annika Lekon 2003(S9) GER BSG Espelkamp 00:46,31 329 (J3)
15. Svenja Erni 2003(S9) GER SV Cannstatt 1898 00:46,89 316
16. Olafia Osk Svanbergsdottir 2003(S10) ISL Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 00:48,77 248
17. Franziska Mitschke 2003(S14) GER SC Riesa 00:47,40 234
18. Theresa Herzog 2003(AB) GER SC Potsdam 00:46,36 230
19. Marie Bauduin 2003(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:48,16 205

Disqualifikation
Heidur Bjorg Egillsdottir 2004 (S8) ISL Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 11:18 ENM
IPC 11.1.5

Nicht am Start
Viktoriya Pronkina 2003 (S7) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan ENM
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Wettkampf-Nr. 14
50m Rücken Frauen Vorlauf
Women's 50m Backstroke Heats

Jugend A
1. Anastasiya Zudzilava 2001(S12) BLR NPC Belarus 00:35,86 631 (B)
2. Gina Böttcher 2001(S4) GER SC Potsdam 01:02,77 576 (B)
3. Marlene Endrolath 2001(S13) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:36,94 575 (B)
4. Kim Snyder 2001(AB) GER VFS Rödermark 00:34,83 542 (C)
5. Pauline Opitz 2002(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:35,02 533 (C)
6. Pia Sophie Huppertz 2002(S10) GER BSG Aachen 1926 00:42,09 386 (J)
7. Riekje Anna Heuter 2001(S9) GER SG Osnabrueck 00:45,05 357 (J1)
8. Lena Lisbeth Völkel 2001(S7) GER USV Halle 00:57,99 302
9. Sigríour Aníta Rognvaldsdottir 2001(S14) ISL Fjordur 00:44,68 280
10. Isabelle Matz 2002(S9) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:51,09 245
11. Marleen Bank 2002(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:45,47 243
12. Sophie Kirsch 2002(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:46,25 231
13. Simin Kirschbaum 2001(S10) GER Alstersport 00:50,19 227

Masters I
1. Natalya Zvyagintseva 1976(S5) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:42,86 773 (A)
2. Mayumi Narita 1970(S5) JPN NPC Japan 00:48,47 568 (C)
3. Natalia Shavel 1973(S5) BLR NPC Belarus 00:56,28 391
4. Mirza Sopp 1971(S7) GER Alstersport 01:05,51 222

Masters II
1. Annke Conradi 1965(S3) GER SC Regensburg 01:13,68 433
2. Zulfiya Gabidullina 1965(S3) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 01:18,40 382
3. Anja Völlmecke 1966(S6) GER VSG Darmstadt 01:19,78 155

Nicht am Start
Monica Andrade Veloso 1959 (S8) BRA ABAD BAHIA ENM

Offene Wertung
1. Hannah Russell 1996(S12) GBR NPC Great Britian 00:31,79 905 (A)
2. Chikako Ono 1994(S11) JPN NPC Japan 00:38,86 815 (A)
3. Cleo Keijzer 1998(S8) NED NPC Netherlands 00:36,49 806 (A)
4. Shelby Newkirk 1996(S7) CAN NPC Canada 00:39,49 790 AR (A)
5. Verena Schott 1989(S6) GER BPRSV 00:41,74 786 (A)
6. Laura Aurelia Dinda Sekar Devanti1999(S5) INA NPC Indonesia 00:42,81 775 (B)
7. Natalya Zvyagintseva 1976(S5) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:42,86 773 (A)
8. Maja Reichard 1991(S11) SWE NPC Sweden 00:39,76 760 (A)
9. Isabel-Marie Goglin 2004(S9) GER SG Bayer 00:35,23 747 DR* (A)
10. Isabel Hernandez 1995(S10) ESP FEDDF 00:34,29 714 (A)
11. Francisca Castro 1997(S10) CHI NPC Chile 00:34,80 683 (A)
12. Chloe Marie Davies 1998(S14) GBR Swim Wales 00:33,36 673 (B)
13. Airi Ike 1998(S10) JPN NPC Japan 00:35,02 671 (B)
14. Jessica Long 1992(S8) USA U.S. Paralympics 00:39,23 648 (B)
15. Anastasiya Zudzilava 2001(S12) BLR NPC Belarus 00:35,86 631 (B)
16. Sumeyye Boyaci 2003(S5) TUR NPC Turkey 00:46,88 618 (B)
17. Janina Breuer 1998(S14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:34,55 606 (B)
18. Tess Routliffe 1998(S7) CAN NPC Canada 00:44,75 578 (B)
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Offene Wertung
19. Gina Böttcher 2001(S4) GER SC Potsdam 01:02,77 576 (B)
20. Marlene Endrolath 2001(S13) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:36,94 575 (B)
21. Mayumi Narita 1970(S5) JPN NPC Japan 00:48,47 568 (C)
22. Sonja Sigurdardottir 1990(S4) ISL Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 01:03,83 557 (C)
23. Aleksandra Ochtera 2004(S10) POL NPC Poland 00:37,27 556 (C)
24. Kim Snyder 2001(AB) GER VFS Rödermark 00:34,83 542 (C)
25. Monica Boggioni 1998(S5) ITA AICS Pavia Nuoto ASD 00:49,65 535 (C)
26. Pauline Opitz 2002(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:35,02 533 (C)
27. Haidee Viviana Aceves Perez 1993(S3) MEX NPC Mexico 01:07,71 512 (C)
28. Claudia Knoth 1983(S9) GER BV Leipzig 00:40,01 510 (C)
29. Madelyn White 2004(S9) USA U.S. Paralympics 00:40,14 505 (C)
30. Emma Oldager 2003(S9) DEN NPC Denmark 00:40,30 499 (C)
31. Neele Labudda 2003(S12) GER Hanse SV Rostock 00:38,81 497 (1-J)
32. Laura Martens Christensen 1997(S9) DEN NPC Denmark 00:40,46 493 (2)
33. Nicole Habermannova 2000(S8) CZE NPC Czech Republic 00:43,08 489 (3)
34. Sevilay Ozturk 2003(S5) TUR NPC Turkey 00:51,50 488 (4-J)
35. Anamika Gorai 2004(S4) IND NPC India 01:08,93 478 (5-J)
36. Henriette Schöttner 1997(S13) GER USV Halle 00:39,73 462
37. Ines Rodriguez Martinez 1999(S4) ESP Ademi Tenerife 01:11,31 447
38. Alina Dubinina 1990(S8) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:44,53 443
39. Annke Conradi 1965(S3) GER SC Regensburg 01:13,68 433
40. Ellina Baideldinova 1992(S7) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:50,36 430
41. Peggy Sonntag 1999(S5) GER BV Leipzig 00:54,23 429
42. Cosima Reinicke 2003(S10) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:40,82 423 (J)
43. Gabriele Cepaviciute 2006(S6) LTU Kauno Takas 00:53,55 421 (J)
44. Thelma Bjorg Bjornsdottir 1996(S6) ISL Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 00:53,72 418
45. Mira Maack 2004(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:42,78 417 (J)
46. Anna Catalina Krzyzaniak 2004(S10) GER SG Bergisch Land 00:41,19 412 (J)
47. Tanya Johannsdottir 2003(S7) ISL Fjordur 00:51,54 406 (J)
48. Natalia Shavel 1973(S5) BLR NPC Belarus 00:56,28 391
49. Pia Sophie Huppertz 2002(S10) GER BSG Aachen 1926 00:42,09 386 (J)
50. Berit Stützel 2003(S14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:40,21 384 (J)
51. Zulfiya Gabidullina 1965(S3) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 01:18,40 382
52. Riekje Anna Heuter 2001(S9) GER SG Osnabrueck 00:45,05 357 (J1)
53. Leoni Schultze 2000(S10) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:43,51 349 ENM
54. Anette Remmelg 2000(S10) EST NPC Estonia 00:43,65 346 ENM
55. Katharina Ganz 1998(S14) GER VSG Darmstadt 00:41,87 340 ENM
56. Marita Sukko 1996(S14) EST NPC Estonia 00:41,99 337 ENM
57. Lisa Ballauf 2006(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:40,87 335 (J2)
58. Alina Mühlenjost 1998(AB) GER Ahlener SG 00:41,12 329 ENM
58. Annika Lekon 2003(S9) GER BSG Espelkamp 00:46,31 329 (J3)
60. Svenja Erni 2003(S9) GER SV Cannstatt 1898 00:46,89 316
61. Letizia Lehr 2005(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:42,00 309
62. Lena Lisbeth Völkel 2001(S7) GER USV Halle 00:57,99 302
63. Sigríour Aníta Rognvaldsdottir 2001(S14) ISL Fjordur 00:44,68 280
64. Olafia Osk Svanbergsdottir 2003(S10) ISL Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 00:48,77 248
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50m Rücken Frauen Vorlauf
Women's 50m Backstroke Heats

Offene Wertung
65. Isabelle Matz 2002(S9) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:51,09 245
66. Marleen Bank 2002(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:45,47 243
67. Franziska Mitschke 2003(S14) GER SC Riesa 00:47,40 234
67. Brenda Tilk 1994(AB) EST NPC Estonia 00:46,08 234 ENM
69. Sophie Kirsch 2002(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:46,25 231
70. Theresa Herzog 2003(AB) GER SC Potsdam 00:46,36 230
71. Simin Kirschbaum 2001(S10) GER Alstersport 00:50,19 227
72. Mirza Sopp 1971(S7) GER Alstersport 01:05,51 222
73. Marie Bauduin 2003(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:48,16 205
74. Ronja Zierold 2005(S9) GER TV 08 Baumbach 00:54,41 202
75. Virginia Nakoinz 2006(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:55,26 193
76. Anja Völlmecke 1966(S6) GER VSG Darmstadt 01:19,78 155
77. Kimberley Draber 2005(S14) GER SC Potsdam 00:54,65 153
78. Laufey Vilhelmsdottir 1996(S14) ISL Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 00:55,53 145 ENM
79. Ozge Ustun 1995(S5) TUR NPC Turkey 01:23,76 144 ENM
80. Abelina Hartmann 2005(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:01,32 141
81. Pia Abel 2007(AB) GER PSV 90 Dessau 00:54,90 138
82. Tabea Teschauer 2006(S14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:02,74 101

Disqualifikation
Heidur Bjorg Egillsdottir 2004 (S8) ISL Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 11:18 ENM
IPC 11.1.5

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Karolina Hamer 1981 (S5) POL NPC Poland
Denise Grahl 1993 (S7) GER Hanse SV Rostock

Nicht am Start
Viktoriya Pronkina 2003 (S7) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan ENM
Monica Andrade Veloso 1959 (S8) BRA ABAD BAHIA ENM
Brenda Pepe de Souza 1995 (S6) BRA IMG Brazil ENM

Startklasse S3
1. Haidee Viviana Aceves Perez 1993(S3) MEX NPC Mexico 01:07,71 512 (C)
2. Annke Conradi 1965(S3) GER SC Regensburg 01:13,68 433
3. Zulfiya Gabidullina 1965(S3) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 01:18,40 382

Startklasse S4
1. Gina Böttcher 2001(S4) GER SC Potsdam 01:02,77 576 (B)
2. Sonja Sigurdardottir 1990(S4) ISL Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 01:03,83 557 (C)
3. Anamika Gorai 2004(S4) IND NPC India 01:08,93 478 (5-J)
4. Ines Rodriguez Martinez 1999(S4) ESP Ademi Tenerife 01:11,31 447
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Wettkampf-Nr. 14
50m Rücken Frauen Vorlauf
Women's 50m Backstroke Heats

Startklasse S5
1. Laura Aurelia Dinda Sekar Devanti1999(S5) INA NPC Indonesia 00:42,81 775 (B)
2. Natalya Zvyagintseva 1976(S5) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:42,86 773 (A)
3. Sumeyye Boyaci 2003(S5) TUR NPC Turkey 00:46,88 618 (B)
4. Mayumi Narita 1970(S5) JPN NPC Japan 00:48,47 568 (C)
5. Monica Boggioni 1998(S5) ITA AICS Pavia Nuoto ASD 00:49,65 535 (C)
6. Sevilay Ozturk 2003(S5) TUR NPC Turkey 00:51,50 488 (4-J)
7. Peggy Sonntag 1999(S5) GER BV Leipzig 00:54,23 429
8. Natalia Shavel 1973(S5) BLR NPC Belarus 00:56,28 391
9. Ozge Ustun 1995(S5) TUR NPC Turkey 01:23,76 144 ENM

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Karolina Hamer 1981 (S5) POL NPC Poland

Startklasse S6
1. Verena Schott 1989(S6) GER BPRSV 00:41,74 786 (A)
2. Gabriele Cepaviciute 2006(S6) LTU Kauno Takas 00:53,55 421 (J)
3. Thelma Bjorg Bjornsdottir 1996(S6) ISL Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 00:53,72 418
4. Anja Völlmecke 1966(S6) GER VSG Darmstadt 01:19,78 155

Nicht am Start
Brenda Pepe de Souza 1995 (S6) BRA IMG Brazil ENM

Startklasse S7
1. Shelby Newkirk 1996(S7) CAN NPC Canada 00:39,49 790 AR (A)
2. Tess Routliffe 1998(S7) CAN NPC Canada 00:44,75 578 (B)
3. Ellina Baideldinova 1992(S7) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:50,36 430
4. Tanya Johannsdottir 2003(S7) ISL Fjordur 00:51,54 406 (J)
5. Lena Lisbeth Völkel 2001(S7) GER USV Halle 00:57,99 302
6. Mirza Sopp 1971(S7) GER Alstersport 01:05,51 222

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Denise Grahl 1993 (S7) GER Hanse SV Rostock

Nicht am Start
Viktoriya Pronkina 2003 (S7) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan ENM

Startklasse S8
1. Cleo Keijzer 1998(S8) NED NPC Netherlands 00:36,49 806 (A)
2. Jessica Long 1992(S8) USA U.S. Paralympics 00:39,23 648 (B)
3. Nicole Habermannova 2000(S8) CZE NPC Czech Republic 00:43,08 489 (3)
4. Alina Dubinina 1990(S8) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:44,53 443

Disqualifikation
Heidur Bjorg Egillsdottir 2004 (S8) ISL Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 11:18 ENM
IPC 11.1.5
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50m Rücken Frauen Vorlauf
Women's 50m Backstroke Heats

Startklasse S8
Nicht am Start
Monica Andrade Veloso 1959 (S8) BRA ABAD BAHIA ENM

Startklasse S9
1. Isabel-Marie Goglin 2004(S9) GER SG Bayer 00:35,23 747 DR* (A)
2. Claudia Knoth 1983(S9) GER BV Leipzig 00:40,01 510 (C)
3. Madelyn White 2004(S9) USA U.S. Paralympics 00:40,14 505 (C)
4. Emma Oldager 2003(S9) DEN NPC Denmark 00:40,30 499 (C)
5. Laura Martens Christensen 1997(S9) DEN NPC Denmark 00:40,46 493 (2)
6. Mira Maack 2004(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:42,78 417 (J)
7. Riekje Anna Heuter 2001(S9) GER SG Osnabrueck 00:45,05 357 (J1)
8. Annika Lekon 2003(S9) GER BSG Espelkamp 00:46,31 329 (J3)
9. Svenja Erni 2003(S9) GER SV Cannstatt 1898 00:46,89 316
10. Isabelle Matz 2002(S9) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:51,09 245
11. Ronja Zierold 2005(S9) GER TV 08 Baumbach 00:54,41 202
12. Virginia Nakoinz 2006(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:55,26 193
13. Abelina Hartmann 2005(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:01,32 141

Startklasse S10
1. Isabel Hernandez 1995(S10) ESP FEDDF 00:34,29 714 (A)
2. Francisca Castro 1997(S10) CHI NPC Chile 00:34,80 683 (A)
3. Airi Ike 1998(S10) JPN NPC Japan 00:35,02 671 (B)
4. Aleksandra Ochtera 2004(S10) POL NPC Poland 00:37,27 556 (C)
5. Cosima Reinicke 2003(S10) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:40,82 423 (J)
6. Anna Catalina Krzyzaniak 2004(S10) GER SG Bergisch Land 00:41,19 412 (J)
7. Pia Sophie Huppertz 2002(S10) GER BSG Aachen 1926 00:42,09 386 (J)
8. Leoni Schultze 2000(S10) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:43,51 349 ENM
9. Anette Remmelg 2000(S10) EST NPC Estonia 00:43,65 346 ENM
10. Olafia Osk Svanbergsdottir 2003(S10) ISL Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 00:48,77 248
11. Simin Kirschbaum 2001(S10) GER Alstersport 00:50,19 227

Startklasse S11
1. Chikako Ono 1994(S11) JPN NPC Japan 00:38,86 815 (A)
2. Maja Reichard 1991(S11) SWE NPC Sweden 00:39,76 760 (A)

Startklasse S12
1. Hannah Russell 1996(S12) GBR NPC Great Britian 00:31,79 905 (A)
2. Anastasiya Zudzilava 2001(S12) BLR NPC Belarus 00:35,86 631 (B)
3. Neele Labudda 2003(S12) GER Hanse SV Rostock 00:38,81 497 (1-J)

Startklasse S13
1. Marlene Endrolath 2001(S13) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:36,94 575 (B)
2. Henriette Schöttner 1997(S13) GER USV Halle 00:39,73 462
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Startklasse S14
1. Chloe Marie Davies 1998(S14) GBR Swim Wales 00:33,36 673 (B)
2. Janina Breuer 1998(S14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:34,55 606 (B)
3. Berit Stützel 2003(S14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:40,21 384 (J)
4. Katharina Ganz 1998(S14) GER VSG Darmstadt 00:41,87 340 ENM
5. Marita Sukko 1996(S14) EST NPC Estonia 00:41,99 337 ENM
6. Sigríour Aníta Rognvaldsdottir 2001(S14) ISL Fjordur 00:44,68 280
7. Franziska Mitschke 2003(S14) GER SC Riesa 00:47,40 234
8. Kimberley Draber 2005(S14) GER SC Potsdam 00:54,65 153
9. Laufey Vilhelmsdottir 1996(S14) ISL Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 00:55,53 145 ENM
10. Tabea Teschauer 2006(S14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:02,74 101

Startklasse AB
1. Kim Snyder 2001(AB) GER VFS Rödermark 00:34,83 542 (C)
2. Pauline Opitz 2002(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:35,02 533 (C)
3. Lisa Ballauf 2006(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:40,87 335 (J2)
4. Alina Mühlenjost 1998(AB) GER Ahlener SG 00:41,12 329 ENM
5. Letizia Lehr 2005(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:42,00 309
6. Marleen Bank 2002(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:45,47 243
7. Brenda Tilk 1994(AB) EST NPC Estonia 00:46,08 234 ENM
8. Sophie Kirsch 2002(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:46,25 231
9. Theresa Herzog 2003(AB) GER SC Potsdam 00:46,36 230
10. Marie Bauduin 2003(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:48,16 205
11. Pia Abel 2007(AB) GER PSV 90 Dessau 00:54,90 138


